South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 10:52:55 am

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

S*0968 (Rat #0256, Act #0225 of 2022) General Bill, By Alexander, Climer and Kimbrell
Similar (H 3598)
Summary: Veteran Service Organization Burial Honor Guard Support Fund, established

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 25-11-85 SO AS TO
ESTABLISH THE "VETERANS SERVICE ORGANIZATION BURIAL HONOR GUARD SUPPORT FUND" TO HELP OFFSET
THE COSTS INCURRED BY SOUTH CAROLINA CHAPTERS OF CONGRESSIONALLY CHARTERED VETERANS
SERVICE ORGANIZATIONS IN PROVIDING HONOR GUARD BURIAL DETAILS AT THE FUNERALS OF QUALIFYING
SOUTH CAROLINA MILITARY VETERANS, AND TO DEFINE RELEVANT TERMS. - ratified title

01/12/22
01/12/22
02/23/22

02/24/22
03/01/22
03/01/22
03/01/22
03/02/22
03/02/22
03/02/22

04/27/22

05/03/22
05/03/22
05/03/22
05/04/22
05/05/22
05/05/22
05/05/22
05/11/22
05/11/22
05/11/22
05/11/22
05/11/22
05/12/22

05/12/22
05/12/22
05/12/22
05/12/22
06/15/22
06/15/22
06/15/22
06/15/22
06/15/22
06/15/22
06/16/22
06/17/22
06/28/22
06/28/22

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

House
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 5)

Referred to Committee on Family and Veterans' Services (Senate Journal-page 5)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Family and Veterans' Services (Senate
Journal-page 9)

Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 31)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 31)

Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 31)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 11)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 102)

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page
102)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
(House Journal-page 10)

Amended (House Journal-page 73)

Read second time (House Journal-page 73)

Roll call Yeas-109 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 74)

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 23)
House amendment amended (Senate Journal-page 37)

Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 37)

Returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 37)

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 73)

Roll call Yeas-102 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 73)

Reconsidered (House Journal-page 88)

Non-concurrence in Senate amendment (House Journal-page 88)

Roll call Yeas-1 Nays-100 (House Journal-page 88)

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Shealy, Young, McElveen
(Senate Journal-page 26)

Conference committee appointed Yow, Matthews, McGarry (House Journal-page 120)
Free conference powers granted (Senate Journal-page 26)

Free conference committee appointed Shealy, Young, McElveen (Senate Journal-page 26)
Free conference report received and adopted (Senate Journal-page 28)

Free conference powers granted (House Journal-page 39)

Roll call Yeas-105 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 40)

Free conference committee appointed Yow, Matthews, McGarry (House Journal-page 41)
Free conference report adopted (House Journal-page 43)

Roll call Yeas-111 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 43)

Ordered enrolled for ratification (House Journal-page 45)

Ratified R 256

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/17/22

Act No. 225

Page 1 of 1



