

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

S*0968 (Rat #0256, Act #0225 of 2022) General Bill, By Alexander, Climer and Kimbrell

Similar (H 3598)

Summary: Veteran Service Organization Burial Honor Guard Support Fund, established

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 25-11-85 SO AS TO ESTABLISH THE "VETERANS SERVICE ORGANIZATION BURIAL HONOR GUARD SUPPORT FUND" TO HELP OFFSET THE COSTS INCURRED BY SOUTH CAROLINA CHAPTERS OF CONGRESSIONALLY CHARTERED VETERANS SERVICE ORGANIZATIONS IN PROVIDING HONOR GUARD BURIAL DETAILS AT THE FUNERALS OF QUALIFYING SOUTH CAROLINA MILITARY VETERANS, AND TO DEFINE RELEVANT TERMS. - ratified title

01/12/22	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 5)
01/12/22	Senate	Referred to Committee on Family and Veterans' Services (Senate Journal-page 5)
02/23/22	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Family and Veterans' Services (Senate Journal-page 9)
02/24/22		Scrivener's error corrected
03/01/22	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 31)
03/01/22	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 31)
03/01/22	Senate	Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 31)
03/02/22	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 11)
03/02/22	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 102)
03/02/22	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 102)
04/27/22	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 10)
05/03/22	House	Amended (House Journal-page 73)
05/03/22	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 73)
05/03/22	House	Roll call Yeas-109 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 74)
05/04/22	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 23)
05/05/22	Senate	House amendment amended (Senate Journal-page 37)
05/05/22	Senate	Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 37)
05/05/22	Senate	Returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 37)
05/11/22	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 73)
05/11/22	House	Roll call Yeas-102 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 73)
05/11/22	House	Reconsidered (House Journal-page 88)
05/11/22	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment (House Journal-page 88)
05/11/22	House	Roll call Yeas-1 Nays-100 (House Journal-page 88)
05/12/22	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Shealy, Young, McElveen (Senate Journal-page 26)
05/12/22	House	Conference committee appointed Yow, Matthews, McGarry (House Journal-page 120)
05/12/22	Senate	Free conference powers granted (Senate Journal-page 26)
05/12/22	Senate	Free conference committee appointed Shealy, Young, McElveen (Senate Journal-page 26)
05/12/22	Senate	Free conference report received and adopted (Senate Journal-page 28)
06/15/22	House	Free conference powers granted (House Journal-page 39)
06/15/22	House	Roll call Yeas-105 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 40)
06/15/22	House	Free conference committee appointed Yow, Matthews, McGarry (House Journal-page 41)
06/15/22	House	Free conference report adopted (House Journal-page 43)
06/15/22	House	Roll call Yeas-111 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 43)
06/15/22	House	Ordered enrolled for ratification (House Journal-page 45)
06/16/22		Ratified R 256
06/17/22		Signed By Governor
06/28/22		Effective date 06/17/22
06/28/22		Act No. 225